Spare parts list Finish 400

RRem Order no. Description . Item Order no. Description

/1 9900968 . Self tapping screw .82 9900377 Hexagon socket head cap screw
2 0253309 Frontcover ‘ M 8 x 50 DIN 912
3 0253310 Seal .84 0253775 Pump head compl.
4 9900312 Hexagon socket head cap screw .85 0253360 Oil return hose
M6 x 20 DIN 912 86 0253255 Oil dipstick compl.
5 9921502 Spring washer A6 DIN 127 90 9900734 Slotted cheese head screw M 4 x 45
6 0253326 Bearing cover DIN 84
7 9960425 Roller 91 9922 523 Retaining ring 18 x 1.2 DIN 471
9 9904 302 = Screw plug M 16 x 1.5 DIN 908 92 0158345 Spring plate
10 9970 146 Sealing ring C 16 x 20 x 2 DIN 2603 93 0158339 PistonD 19
11 9900 355 Hexagon socket head cap screw 94 0158332 Piston spring

M 8 x 45 DIN 912 95 9971181 O-ring51x25

12 9921 501 Spring washer A 8 DIN 127 Zdlsc 96 0253234  Pressure insert compl.
13 0253 776 Hydraulic component with item 77 + 79 o . 97 0169239 Diaphragm compl.
14 9970528 Shaft sealing ring BA35 x50 x 7 DIN 3760 .31 98 0253 364 Insert
15 9860 404 Cylindrical roller bearing : 99 9971395 O-ring10x1.25
16 9920 727 Ring Nilos = 100 0169 248 Relief valve compl.
17 9920726 Spacer ring Nilos 101 0055402 Coupler for return hose
18 9922 518 Retaining ring 35 x 1.5 DIN 471 102 0253 303 Paint section
21 0253 387 Rotor compl. 103 9921605 Spring washer 12 DIN 7980
22 0253388 Stator compl. 220 V ~50 Hz 104 9906 014 Hexagon socket head cap screw

0253 396 Stator compl. 240 V ~50 Hz sl M 12x 60 DIN 912
23 9960 117 Deep groove ball bearing 6206 2ZC3 + ;1| * 105 0010764 Sealingring

» DIN 625 i 106 0253 242 Inlet valve

24 0253389 Disc spring © 4l 108 0253370  Inlet valve housing
26 0253 390 Bearing end cover 109 0253 345 Inlet
27 9921602 Spring washer B 6 DIN 7980 110 0253218 Actuation compl.
28 0253391 Fan w111 0253350 Covering plate
29 0253392 Clip s 114 0253 336 Screw plug
30 0253393 Screw M6 x 205 (4) “ 115 9970 144 Sealing ring A 6.5 x 9.5 x 1 DIN 7603
31 0253394 Fancowl “uisdli 116 0010778 Sealing ring RD 20
40 9953628 Motor protective switch 240/50 12 A 117 0253236 Valve seat compl.

41 0169353 Tongue 1. 118 9941501 BallD 11

42 9951375 Seal o 119 0235405 Spring supporting ring
48 0253332 Terminal box B 120 0010779 Pressure spring
51 9952820 Capacitor 40u F 400 V ~.121 0253 321 Pressure screw
55 9905 103 Raised cheese head screw 4122 9970 102 Sealing ring A 22 x 27 x 1.5 DIN 7603
56 0253333 Cover 123 0253222 End cap compl.
57 0253386 Short instructions 125 0253235 Outlet valve button compl.
58 0253334 Hinged cover 126 9971393 O-ring10x2
59 0253351 Name plate ' 127 9970103 Sealing ring A 16 x 20 x 1.5 DIN 7603
63 0038930 Earthing cable compl. 6 m (accessory) 129 9970 109 Sealing ring
68 9951519 Mains cable compl. 6 m (220 V) 130 9991 797 Pressure gauge 0-400 bar
9951 520 Mains cable compl. 6 m (240 V) 131 9971365 O-ring9.25x1.78
69 0253395 Seal ) :..-132 0010852 Control unit
71 9952 223 Terminal strip, 6 terminals 133 0010861 Pressure spring
73 9982804 Cable joint .134 0010858 - Clip
77 (0253 361) Oil suction hose (included in item 13) 135 0010859 Stop sleeve
78 0288 406 ‘Hose clip 136 0158 251 Pressure regulation knob
79 ——— Coupler (included in item 13} 137 0158 245 - Pressure control valve, compl.
80 9971172 O-ring8x2.5 138 9970 505 Shaft sealing ring A 30 x 40 x 7 DIN 3760







2\ 0

\\'

5

»
o\
s o .
/ ©oER e i

22

Y e



